(l) Other information and materials specific to the type of 
establishment or activity being licensed as indicated on the license 
application. 

(3) Payment of a non-refundable application fee per cannabis license sought 
and/or proof that the applicant has, within the prior three hundred sixty-five 
(365) days, paid the zoning application fee for zoning approval associated 
with the cannabis facility type identified in the application as required in 
Chapter 61, Section 5.9.19. Fees shall be offset to ensure the annual fees 
required by cannabis facility ordinances or zoning regulations promulgated